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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TAXATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF

SUBJECT HEARING
Calendar for appeals of
real property valuations;
re: Proposal No. 1
Calculation of motor vehicle 4-1-91
tax 4-2-91
Tax on rental motor vehicles; 3-28-91

re: Proposal No. 10

Retailers’ sales tax; reports 3-28-91
to cities and counties
Reappraisal and validation of 3-29-91
sales 4-03-91

Voluntary payment of service
charges and payments in lieu of taxes

Tax abatement or credit for 3-29-91
destroyed residential property

Transient guest tax return
due dates

Retailers’ duties under sales 3-28-91
tax act
Administrative hearings 4-02-91

concerning drug tax
Withholding and estimated tax 3-28-91
computation; responsibility for payment

Severance tax; definition of
terms; refund claims

DATE OF
DISCUSSION/

ACTION

No action
taken

No action
taken

Passed
4-3-91

No action
taken

Sub. SB 72
Passed

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

Passed
as amended
4-10~91

No action
taken

No action
taken
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SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SCR 1605

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

221

305

319

339

416

2031

2032

2033

2034

2072

2111

2112

2113

Unlawful to possess untaxed
motor-vehicle and special fuels

Coin-operated devices; fees;
exemption from sales tax

Income tax; extensions of time
for certain military personnel

Interest rate imposed on
delinquent property tax
Self-supported municipal improve- 4-24-91
ment district bonds

Urging KDOT to temporarily
discontinue construction or
reconstruction on U.S. Highway 75

Military retirement benefits 3-06-91

exempt from state income tax; rate
additions and increases

Kansas Silver Haired Legislature
income tax donations checkoff

Income tax credit for in-home care
of disabled persons

Income tax credit for practice by

physicians, physicians’ assistants or nurse

action
taken

No

action
taken

No

action
taken

No

action
taken

No

Passed
4~25-91

No action
taken

Sub. HB 2031

practitioners in medically under-served areas

Exclusion of coin-operated car
washing services from sales taxation

Accelerated payment date for 2-25-91
certain taxes
Sales tax refund for utility 2-25-91
services

Sub. for HB 2113 by Committee 2-22~-91,

on Taxation: state sales tax 2-25 to 28,

additions, increases for 3-1

property tax relief purposes

Passed
3-19-91

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
No action

taken

Passed

as amended

3-04-91

No action
taken

Sub. HB 2113
amended/Passed

3o

18 to 20,
22, 25-91

At it
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2118

2122

2125

2164

2181

2183

2222

2242

2245

2247

2265

2276

2303

2316

2324

2341

Requiring election for city or
county to issue general obligation, general
improvement or special obligation bonds

Income tax; extensions of time for 3-06-91
certain military personnel

Property tax exemption for low

producing oil properties

Exempt sales of motor fuels 2=-13, 19-91

on Indian reservations

Local government finance & tax

on income and business privilege, increase
in sales and compensating use tax rate
Income tax donation checkoff for 3-26-91
Special Olympics

property tax statements; copy for
mortgagor

Kansas estate tax act
Waiver of interest and penalty on
taxes levied on property owned by Liberal

Municipalities, contracts for
payments in lieu of taxes

Property tax prohibited:;
sales tax on services and exemptions removed

Property tax deferral program for 2-20-91
certain persons
Determination of fair market 3-29-91

value for property tax purposes

Listing of travel trailers for
tangible personal property taxation

Exclusion of Kansas national guard
compensation from income taxation

Property tax exemption for certain
city owned airport properties

No action
taken

Passed
as amended
3~-20-91

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
Passed
4-03-91

Passed
3-18-21

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

Passed
4-10-91

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
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HB

HB

HB

HEB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2343

2344

2345

2346

2347

2368

2381

2399

2400

2403

2429

2451

2453

2492

city-wide individual and corporation 2-18-91
income tax surtax

Payment of local compensating use
taxes on vehicles

Dismissal of county appraiser not  3-29-91
reviewable by director of property valuation

School district income tax 2-18-91

Aggregate levy limits on taxing 2=-21-91
subdivisions extended

Increasing benefits under homestead 2-20-91
property tax refund act

Cancellation of personal property 3-21-91
taxes
Income tax donation checkoff for 3-26-91

Kansans for Kids program

State payments for property 3-29-91
valuation maintenance costs reduced & when
Property taxation; poverty taxation

Special fuels tax law, exempting

certain school buses from definition of

motor vehicle

Property taxation, valuation of
travel trailers

Sales tax remittance requirements

Corporate income tax; apportionment 3-07-91
of telecommunications company business income

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

Passed
3-22-91

Passed

as amended

2-22-91

anended
3-1, 4-91

Passed

as amended

3-22-91

Passed

as anmended

(was heard for information purposes only; was not

referred to House Committee on Taxation)

4-3-91

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
No action

taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2543

2544

2545

2546

2549

2580

2583

2584

2585

2586

2592

2593

2615

2616

2621

2622

Aggregate levy limit exemption
for intangibles tax revenue loss

Limiting authority of cities canceled
and counties to grant exemptions from
property taxation

IRB property tax exemptions canceled
limited
School district gross earnings tax 3-21-91

on money, notes and other evidence of debt
City sales tax for crime prevention
Filing of sales verification form
upon transfer of real estate

Excise tax on sale of sports and
recreational items

Imposing an income tax surtax
City retailers’ sales tax; class

C cities established and rate increase
authorized thereof

Excise tax on merchants’ and 3-27-91
manufacturers’ inventories 4-3-91
Alternative minimum tax on 3-27-91

corporations

Luxury item excise tax imposed

Drug tax disposition of revenue 4-02-91

Property tax exemption for oil 4-01-91

and gas leases

Inheritance tax; abatement of
interest

Kansas Public Employees Whole life plan

3-25, 26-91

3-27, 28-91

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

Passed
3-22-91

No action
taken

Amended in
SB 72

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
No action

taken

No action
taken

No action
taken

Amended in
SB 214

No action
taken

No action
taken

No action
taken
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HB 2637

HB 2642

HCR 5006

HCR 5007

HCR 5017

HCR 5020

HCR 5025

Moratorium on collection of 4-24-91 Passed

state taxes on Indian reservations as amended
4-24, 25-91

Creation of special assessment 4-29-91 Tabled
benefit districts by certain cities 4-29-91
Property classification; proposed 2-5, 6, 7, 12, Passed
amendment to state constitution 14, 15-91 as amended
relating to taxation of property 3-1,34-91
Property classification; proposed 2-5, 6, 7, 12 Passed
amendment to state constitution 14, 15-91 as amended
relating to taxation of property 3-20-91
Property classification; proposed 4-24-91 No action
amendment to state constitution relating to taken

taxation of property

Constitutional amendment imposing No action
aggregate limitations upon levy of taxes taken
and expenditures by the state and its taxing

subdivisions

Property classification; proposed 4-24-91 Amended
amendment to state constitution relating to 4-24-91

taxation of property 4-25-91
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