HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TAXATION

1991

Representative Joan Wagnon, Chairman Representative Bruce Larkin, Vice Chairman Representative Keith Roe, Ranking Minority Member Representative Joan Adam Representative Kent Campbell Representative Betty Jo Charlton Representative Rex Crowell Representative Aldie Ensminger Representative Kent Glasscock Representative Ken Grotewiel Representative Jess Harder Representative Robert Krehbiel Representative J. C. Long Representative Jim Lowther Representative Jo Ann Pottorff Representative Bill Reardon Representative Bill Roy, Jr. Representative Eugene Shore Representative Marvin Smith Representative Vincent Snowbarger Representative Robert Vancrum Representative Gwen Welshimer Representative Steve Wiard

Staff

Tom Severn, Legislative Research Department Chris Courtwright, Legislative Research Department Don Hayward, Revisor's Office Bill Edds, Revisor's Office Linda K. Frey, Secretary Douglas E. Johnston, Aide

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TAXATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION/ ACTION
SB 8	Calendar for appeals of real property valuations; re: Proposal No. 1		No action taken
SB 9	Calculation of motor vehicle tax	4-1-91 4-2-91	No action taken
SB 14	Tax on rental motor vehicles; re: Proposal No. 10	3-28-91	Passed 4-3-91
SB 58	Retailers' sales tax; reports to cities and counties	3-28-91	No action taken
SB 72	Reappraisal and validation of sales	3-29-91 4-03-91	Sub. SB 72 Passed
SB 94	Voluntary payment of service charges and payments in lieu of	taxes	No action taken
SB 167	Tax abatement or credit for destroyed residential property	3-29-91	No action taken
SB 212	Transient guest tax return due dates		No action taken
SB 213	Retailers' duties under sales tax act	3-28-91	No action taken
SB 214	Administrative hearings concerning drug tax	4-02-91	Passed as amended 4-10-91
SB 215	Withholding and estimated tax computation; responsibility for	3-28-91 payment	No action taken
SB 216	Severance tax; definition of terms; refund claims		No action taken

SB 221	Unlawful to possess untaxed motor-vehicle and special fuels	No action taken
SB 305	Coin-operated devices; fees; exemption from sales tax	No action taken
SB 319	Income tax; extensions of time for certain military personnel	No action taken
SB 339	Interest rate imposed on delinquent property tax	No action taken
SB 416	Self-supported municipal improve- 4-24-91 ment district bonds	Passed 4-25-91
SCR 1605	Urging KDOT to temporarily discontinue construction or reconstruction on U.S. Highway 75	No action taken
HB 2031	Military retirement benefits 3-06-91 exempt from state income tax; rate additions and increases	Sub. HB 2031 Passed 3-19-91
HB 2032	Kansas Silver Haired Legislature income tax donations checkoff	No action taken
HB 2033	Income tax credit for in-home care of disabled persons	No action taken
НВ 2034	Income tax credit for practice by physicians, physicians' assistants or nurse practitioners in medically under-served area	No action taken s
НВ 2072	Exclusion of coin-operated car washing services from sales taxation	No action taken
НВ 2111	Accelerated payment date for 2-25-91 certain taxes	Passed as amended 3-04-91
HB 2112	Sales tax refund for utility 2-25-91 services	No action taken
HB 2113	Sub. for HB 2113 by Committee 2-22-91, on Taxation: state sales tax additions, increases for property tax relief purposes 2-22-91, 2-25 to 28, 3-1	Sub. HB 2113 amended/Passed 3-18 to 20, 22, 25-91

НВ	2118	Requiring election for city or county to issue general obligation, general improvement or special obligation bonds	No action taken
НВ	2122	Income tax; extensions of time for 3-06-91 certain military personnel	Passed as amended 3-20-91
НВ	2125	Property tax exemption for low producing oil properties	No action taken
НВ	2164	Exempt sales of motor fuels 2-13, 19-91 on Indian reservations	No action taken
НВ	2181	Local government finance & tax on income and business privilege, increase in sales and compensating use tax rate	No action taken
нв	2183	Income tax donation checkoff for 3-26-91 Special Olympics	Passed 4-03-91
нв	2222	property tax statements; copy for mortgagor	Passed 3-18-21
нв	2242	Kansas estate tax act	No action taken
нв	2245	Waiver of interest and penalty on taxes levied on property owned by Liberal	No action taken
нв	2247	Municipalities, contracts for payments in lieu of taxes	No action taken
нв	2265	Property tax prohibited; sales tax on services and exemptions removed	No action taken
НВ	2276	Property tax deferral program for 2-20-91 certain persons	No action taken
HB		Determination of fair market 3-29-91 value for property tax purposes	Passed 4-10-91
НВ	2316	Listing of travel trailers for tangible personal property taxation	No action taken
НВ	2324	Exclusion of Kansas national guard compensation from income taxation	No action taken
НВ	2341	Property tax exemption for certain city owned airport properties	No action taken

HB 2343	City-wide individual and corporation 2-18-91 income tax surtax	No action taken
HB 2344	Payment of local compensating use taxes on vehicles	No action taken
HB 2345	Dismissal of county appraiser not 3-29-91 reviewable by director of property valuation	No action taken
HB 2346	School district income tax 2-18-91	Passed 3-22-91
НВ 2347	Aggregate levy limits on taxing 2-21-91 subdivisions extended	Passed as amended 2-22-91
НВ 2368	Increasing benefits under homestead 2-20-91 property tax refund act	amended 3-1, 4-91
HB 2381	Cancellation of personal property 3-21-91 taxes	Passed as amended 3-22-91
НВ 2399	Income tax donation checkoff for 3-26-91 Kansans for Kids program	Passed as amended 4-3-91
НВ 2400	State payments for property 3-29-91 valuation maintenance costs reduced & when	No action taken
HB 2403	Property taxation; poverty taxation	No action taken
НВ 2429	Special fuels tax law, exempting certain school buses from definition of motor vehicle	No action taken
НВ 2451	Property taxation, valuation of travel trailers	No action taken
НВ 2453	Sales tax remittance requirements	No action taken
НВ 2492	Corporate income tax; apportionment 3-07-91 of telecommunications company business income (was heard for information purposes only; was no referred to House Committee on Taxation)	No action taken

НВ	2543	Aggregate levy limit exemption for intangibles tax revenue loss		No	action taken
НВ	2544	Limiting authority of cities and counties to grant exemptions from property taxation	canceled m	No	action taken
НВ	2545	IRB property tax exemptions limited	canceled	No	action taken
НВ	2546	School district gross earnings tax on money, notes and other evidence of			Passed 3-22-91
НВ	2549	City sales tax for crime prevention		No	action taken
нв	2580	Filing of sales verification form upon transfer of real estate	3-25, 26-91	Amer	nded in SB 72
нв	2583	Excise tax on sale of sports and recreational items		No	action taken
НВ	2584	Imposing an income tax surtax		No	action taken
нв	2585	City retailers' sales tax; class C cities established and rate increas authorized thereof	se	No	action taken
НВ	2586	Excise tax on merchants' and manufacturers' inventories	3-27-91 4-3-91	No	action taken
НВ	2592	Alternative minimum tax on corporations	3-27-91	No	action taken
НВ	2593	Luxury item excise tax imposed	3-27, 28-91	No	action taken
нв	2615	Drug tax disposition of revenue	4-02-91	Amer	nded in SB 214
нв	2616	Property tax exemption for oil and gas leases	4-01-91	No	action taken
НВ	2621	Inheritance tax; abatement of interest		No	action taken
НВ	2622	Kansas Public Employees Whole life pl	lan	No	action taken

НВ 2637	Moratorium on collection of 4-24-91 Pass state taxes on Indian reservations	sed as amended 4-24, 25-91
HB 2642	Creation of special assessment 4-29-91 benefit districts by certain cities	Tabled 4-29-91
HCR 5006	Property classification; proposed 2-5, 6, 7, 1 amendment to state constitution 14, 15-91 relating to taxation of property	
HCR 5007	Property classification; proposed 2-5, 6, 7, 12 amendment to state constitution 14, 15-91 relating to taxation of property	
HCR 5017	Property classification; proposed 4-24-91 amendment to state constitution relating to taxation of property	No action taken
HCR 5020	Constitutional amendment imposing aggregate limitations upon levy of taxes and expenditures by the state and its taxing subdivisions	No action taken
HCR 5025	Property classification; proposed 4-24-91 amendment to state constitution relating to taxation of property	Amended 4-24-91 4-25-91

HOUSE TAXATION COMMITTEE

E - Excused 5 WY 00 ... WH 00 0 ... WH 00 1991 ATTENDANCE RECORD $\begin{bmatrix} 26 \\ 2 \\ 7 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 27 \\ 12 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 21 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 24 \\ 15 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 18 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 26 \\ 20 \end{bmatrix}$ $\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$ Name Joan Wagnon Bruce Larkin Keith Roe \mathbf{E} Joan Adam Ε Kent Campbell E Betty Jo Charlton Rex Crowell \mathbf{E} E E Ε Aldie Ensminger \mathbf{E} Kent Glasscock Ken Grotewiel E \mathbf{E} Ε E \mathbf{E} Jess Harder Robert Krehbiel Ε J. C. Long Ε Ε Jim Lowther E Jo Ann Pottorff E Ε Bill Reardon E E Bill Roy, Jr. \mathbf{E} \mathbf{E} Е Eugene Shore \mathbf{E} Marvin Smith Vincent Snowbarger \mathbf{E} Robert Vancrum E \mathbf{E} \mathbf{E} Gwen Welshimer Steve Wiard Ε

Page 2 0 0 0 1991 WA NA

E - Excused A - Absent

			•						AT	TEN	DAN	CE I	REC	ORD							1	Blank	ank - Present			
Name	34	3/ 22	$\frac{3}{25}$	3/ 26	3/ 27	3/ 28	3/ 29	4/	4 / 2	4/ 3	4/10	4/ 13	4/ 24	4/ 24	4/ 25	4/ 29									Ï	
Joan Wagnon					E														 	1					<u> </u>	
Bruce Larkin																								<u> </u>		
Keith Roe														E												
Joan Adam	E			Е							Е															
Kent Campbell				E							Е															
Betty Jo Charlton				Е																						
Rex Crowell													Е													
Aldie Ensminger											Е		Е		E											
Kent Glasscock											Е		Е						 							
Ken Grotewiel											E										 					
Jess Harder																										
Robert Krehbiel																										
J. C. Long													E		E											
J <u>im Lowther</u>											E															
Jo Ann Pottorff	E			Ε							E															
Bill Reardon				E																						
Bill Roy, Jr.	E												E							·						
Eugene Shore																										
Marvin Smith																										
V <u>incent Snowbarge</u> r											Е															
Robert Vancrum											Е															***************************************
Gwen Welshimer																	,			 						
Steve Wiard																										